## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Amended Trademark Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill to correct

Trademark Assignment previously recorded at Reel/Frame 002863/0544

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Spot Nurseries, Inc.		10/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lone Star Growers, L.P.	
Street Address:	2575 Olive Hill Rd.	
City:	Fallbrook	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92028	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78392073		LONE STAR GROWERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)223-0959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-223-1159

Email: ekunkle@bhf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth L. Kunkle
Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street
Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6669.50 10-13-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth L. Kunkle

Total Attachments: 1

900014009

source=LSG amended ass#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0320 **JP \$40.00 7839** 

## AMENDED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Amended Trademark Assignment ("Amended Assignment") is effective this day of October, 2004, by and between Color Spot Nurseries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2575 Olive Hill Road, Fallbrook, California, 92028 ("Assignor") and Lone Star Growers, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with a principal place of business at 2575 Olive Hill Road, Fallbrook, California, 92028 ("Assignee"). This Amended Assignment supercedes the Trademark Assignment of May 24, 2004 between Assignor and Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Application No. 78392073 for the mark LONE STAR GROWERS, filed March 28, 2004 for use with "fertilizers; soil conditioners; plant food; potting and planting soil" in Class 1; "holders, pots, and baskets for flowers and plants" in Class 21; "live plants and live potted plants; live flowers; flower seeds; top soil" in Class 31; and "retail, online retail, and distributorship services featuring fertilizers; soil conditioners; plant food; potting and planting soil; holders, pots, and baskets for flowers and plants; live plants and live potted plants; live flowers; flower seeds; top soil" in Class 35, and all common law rights therein (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Mark and the applications and registrations therefor, and all common law rights and rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the portion and goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains and which is symbolized by the Mark, as required by Section 10 of the Lanham Act, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration in the amount of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign, and set over to Assignee, any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Mark and the applications and registrations therefor, and all common law rights and rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the portion and goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains and which is symbolized by the Mark, as required by Section 10 of the Lanham Act, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

COLOR SPOT NURSERIES, INC.

Carlos R. Plaza,

**Executive Vice President** 

Date: October 2 2004

6669\50\874596.1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0321